FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93)	Docket No.:	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar	4 - 2003 Docket No.: 02-342	
Tab settings → → → ▼		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Paterno 10235	attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Idress of receiving party(ies):	
Parker-Hannifin Corporation 1-9-0-3		
•	Name: The Flexaust Company, Inc.	
	Internal Address: 1510 Armstrong Road	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: P.O. Box 4275	
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnersh	ip	
☑ Corporation-State Ohio	City: Warsaw State: IN ZIP: 46581	
☐ Other	☐ Individual(s) citizenship	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Association ☐ General Partnership	
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Martinership ☐ Corporation-State Indiana	
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	☑ Corporation-State Indiana ◯ :	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	☐ Other	
☐ Other	O /	
Execution Date: December 31, 2002	designation is	
Execution Date: December 31, 2002	(Designations must be a separate document from Additional name(s) & address(es)	
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
7. 1. 1. 2. 2. 1. 1. 1. 1. (c)	782,456 996,780 1,019,900	
	791,398	
Additional numbe	rs 🔲 Yes 🛛 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and	
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:4	
Name: Thomas C. Wettach		
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$115.00	
Internal Address: Cohen & Grigsby, P.C.		
15th Floor		
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 11 Stanwix Street	8. Deposit account number:	
Offeet Address. It Stanwix Street		
	Charge deficiency or credit overpayment 03-2026	
city: Pittsburgh State: PA ZIP: 15222	charge deficiency of credit overpayment 03-2020	
02/08/2003 LMUELLER 00000080 782456 DO NO	OT USE THIS SPACE	
01 FC:8521 40.00 OP		
22 FC:8522 75.00 OP		
9. Statement and signature.		
of the original document.	rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	
	Manage Ol. III.	
Name of Person Signing	Morocelle January 8, 2003 Signature Date	
3 0	ng cover sheet, attachments, and	

REEL: 002663 FRAME: 0696

BILL OF SALE AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned, PARKER-HANNIFIN CORPORATION, 6035 Parkland Boulevard, Cleveland, Ohio 44124, an Ohio corporation (the "Assignor"), for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby sell and assign to The Flexaust Company Inc., 1510 Armstrong Road, P.O. Box 4275, Warsaw, Indiana 46581, an Indiana corporation (the "Assignee"), its successors and assigns, all the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the trademarks identified in Exhibit A attached to this Agreement and made part of this Agreement.

This Agreement shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of the Assignor and the Assignee and their respective successors and assigns.

This Agreement may be executed simultaneously in two or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed to be an original, but all of which shall constitute together but one and the same instrument.

PARKER-HANNIFIN CORPORATION

lame: DAMES A

Title: ASSISTANT SECRETARY
Date: 19 DECETTOER 2002

THE FLEXAUST COMPANY INC.

Name: John T. Mettham

Title: Vice President

Date: 31 December 2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002663 FRAME: 0697

EXHIBIT A

Mark	Registration/Application No.	Country
DAYVENT	782,456	United States
TEMPFLEX	996,780	United States
AIRFLEX	1,019,900	United States
PLIADUCT	791.398	United States

TRADEMARK REEL: 002663 FRAME: 0698

RECORDED: 01/09/2003